

Legislation Text

File #: EC-20-216, Version: 1



INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

November 30, 2020

TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: ..title

Mayor's Appointment of Mr. Bill Miera to the Albuquerque Development Commission

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Albuquerque Development Commission in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 14-8-6-2.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM Mr. Bill Miera

October 31, 2025 8601 Washington St NE Albuquerque, NM 87113-1763 Mr. Bill Miera is a humble Hispanic man who was born and raised in Albuquerque, New Mexico. His family and Hispanic heritage go back to the 1600's. Bill put himself through college, received a Bachelor's degree with distinction in Mechanical Engineering, and a Master's in Robotics from the University of New Mexico. He holds a Certificate in Management from UNM's Robert O. Anderson School of Management and was one of the founders for the New Mexico Chapter of the Society of Hispanic Professional Engineers.

As the CEO/President/Owner of Fiore Industries, Inc., Bill is responsible for providing strategic leadership for the company by working with the Board and other management to establish long-range goals, strategies, plans and policies. Bill has the ability to lead a group in business development to grow a company and the City of Albuquerque. Bill has also worked with the ABQ Chamber of Commerce and Hispano Chamber of Commerce with Economic Development Opportunities.

A resident of Council District 4, Mr. Miera will serve as an At-Large representative on the Board, replacing Mr. John E. Mechenbier, and his first term will expire October 31, 2025.

The remaining members are:

Representing Name Term

1. At Large Mr. John E. Mechenbier 10/31/2020 2. At Large Ms. Mona Ghattas 10/31/2025 3. At Large Mr. Fred Mondragon 10/31/2024 4. At Large Mr. Terrence J Brunner 10/31/2023 5. At Large Ms. Theresa Carson 10/31/2025

Albuquerque Development Commission

Appointment of Mr. Bill Miera

Page 3

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

____/___/____

Date